Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 8
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAE00000GS
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Circuit Breaker
with type designation(s)
Masterpact
Issued to
Schneider Electric Industries S.A.S.
Eybens, Isere, France
is found to comply with
Det Norske Veritas' Rules for Classification of Ships, High Speed & Light Craft and Det Norske
Veritas' Offshore Standards
Application :
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by
DNV GL.
Rated voltage (V) 690 V
Rated current (A) 800  - 6300

Issued at Høvik  on 2019-09-10
This Certificate is valid until 2024-06-30.
DNV GL local station: France FIS
Approval Engineer: Nicolay Horn
for DNV GL
Trond Sjåvåg
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-003796-5
Certificate No: TAE00000GS
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 8
Name and place of manufacturer
Schneider Electric France – MasterTech
Moirans,
France
Schneider Shanghai Power Appl. Co. Ltd
Shanghai,
China
Product description
Air circuit breaker: Masterpact NW.
 NW 08N1 NW 08H1 NW 08H2 NW 10N1
Rated insulation voltage AC (V) 1000 1000 1000 1000
Rated operational voltage AC (V) 690 690 690 690
Rated Current (A) 800 800 800 1000
Rated Frequency (Hz) 50-60 50-60 50-60 50-60
                                      Rated Short-circuit Service Breaking cap (kA)
690 /660V 42 65 85 42
500/525V 42 65 85 42
440 /415 /400V 42 65 100 42
240V 42 65 100 42
Rated Ultimate short- circuit Breaking cap(kA)
690 /660V 42 65 85 42
500 /525 V 42 65 85 42
440 /415 /400V 42 65 85 42
240V 42 65 100 42
690 /660V 42 65 100 42
Utilization category B B B B
 NW 10H1 NW 10H2 NW 12N1 NW 12H1
Rated insulation voltage AC (V) 1000 1000 1000 1000
Rated operational voltage AC (V) 690 690 690 690
Rated Current (A) 1000 1000 1250 1250
Rated Frequency (Hz) 50-60 50-60 50-60 50-60
Rated Short-circuit Service Breaking cap (kA)
690 /660V 65 85 42 65
500/525V 65 85 42 65
440 /415 /400V 65 100 42 65
240V 65 100 42 65
Rated Ultimate short- circuit Breaking cap (kA)
690 /660V 65 85 42 65
500/525V 65 85 42 65
440 /415 /400V 65 100 42 65
240V 65 100 42 65
Utilization category B B B B
 NW 12H2 NW 16N1 NW 16H1 NW 16H2
Rated insulation voltage AC (V) 1000 1000 1000 1000